
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McMahon, Tim (1-0)
Loss: Rosenthal, A (0-5)
HBP: Hunter, Troy
PB: None
 
Start: 1:50 PM   Time:    Attendance: 50   Weather: cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dixie State College 3 3 6 4 0 0 1 17 17 0
Academy of Art 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 7 3

Dixie State College (5-5, 3-3 PWC / 3-3) -vs- Academy of Art (0-9, 0-
6 PWC / 0-6) 3/5/2010 at Moraga,CA (Louis Guisto Field)

Dixie State College 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yack, Colton 2b 3 4 2 2 3 1 0
Boyer, Quinn lf/3b 5 3 3 1 0 0 3
Adams, Brett cf 4 3 3 7 1 0 0
Oldfield, Drew c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Cushing, Cameron c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Pittsenbarger, Chase rf 5 1 4 5 0 0 1
Nelson, Tony 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brunke, Chas 3b/lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Welsh, Rhett dh 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jensen, Judd 1b 4 3 1 0 1 0 2
Zitting, Ammon ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Hunter, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McMahon, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 17 17 16 8 3 11

2B: Yack, Colton (1); Adams, Brett (1)
HR: Adams, Brett (1); Pittsenbarger, Chase (1)
SF: Boyer, Quinn (1); Adams, Brett (1); Oldfield, Drew (1)
SB: Yack, Colton (1); Nelson, Tony (1); Jensen, Judd (1)

Academy of Art 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robbins, J. cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Worley, R. lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Vargas, C. dh/p 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Gutierrez, M rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Quinney, D. 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 3
Fletcher, K. 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Holmes, C. c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Caniezo, A. 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Henderson, S ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Rosenthal, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roland, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 3 5 5 9

2B: Robbins, J. (1)
HBP: Robbins, J. (1)
E: Fletcher, K. (1); Holmes, C. (2)

Dixie State College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter, Troy 3.1 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 17 20 4 3 –
McMahon, Tim (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 –
Anderson, Bryce 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 –
Totals 7 4 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 28 34 7 8

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rosenthal, A (L, 0-5) 3.0 11 12 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 24 2 5 –
Roland, S. 3.0 6 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 18 5 3 –
Vargas, C. 1.0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 1 –
Totals 17 17 15 8 3 1 0 0 0 36 49 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dixie State College - Top of 1st DX- AAU
Yack, C. walked. 0 0
Boyer, Q. singled to center field; Yack, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Adams, B. homered to left field, 3 RBI; Boyer, Q. scored; Yack, C. scored. 3 0
Oldfield, D. grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Pittsenbarge singled to left field. 3 0
Nelson, T. reached on a fielder's choice; Pittsenbarge out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Nelson, T. stole second. 3 0
Welsh, R. reached on catcher's interference. 3 0
Jensen, J grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Academy of Art - Top of 1st DX- AAU
Robbins, J. grounded out to p. 3 0
Worley, R. grounded out to p. 3 0
Vargas, C. flied out to lf. 3 0

Dixie State College - Top of 2nd DX- AAU
Zitting, A. grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Yack, C. walked. 3 0
Yack, C. stole second. 3 0
Boyer, Q. singled to left field; Yack, C. advanced to third. 3 0
Adams, B. doubled to left field, RBI; Boyer, Q. advanced to third; Yack, C. scored. 4 0
Oldfield, D. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Boyer, Q. scored. 5 0
Pittsenbarge singled to center field, RBI; Adams, B. scored. 6 0
Nelson, T. grounded out to 2b. 6 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd DX- AAU
Gutierrez, M struck out looking. 6 0
Quinney, D. walked. 6 0
Fletcher, K. flied out to rf. 6 0
Holmes, C. singled to right center; Quinney, D. advanced to third. 6 0
Caniezo, A. struck out swinging. 6 0

Dixie State College - Top of 3rd DX- AAU
Welsh, R. struck out swinging. 6 0
Jensen, J singled to center field. 6 0
Zitting, A. struck out looking. 6 0
Jensen, J stole second. 6 0
Yack, C. doubled to left field, RBI; Jensen, J scored. 7 0
Boyer, Q. singled to right center; Yack, C. advanced to third. 7 0
Adams, B. singled to center field, RBI; Boyer, Q. advanced to third; Yack, C. scored. 8 0
Oldfield, D. walked; Adams, B. advanced to second. 8 0
Pittsenbarge homered, 4 RBI; Oldfield, D. scored; Adams, B. scored; Boyer, Q. scored. 12 0
Nelson, T. flied out to lf. 12 0

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd DX- AAU
Henderson, S singled to right field. 12 0
Robbins, J. hit by pitch; Henderson, S advanced to second. 12 0
Worley, R. singled, RBI; Robbins, J. advanced to second; Henderson, S scored. 12 1
Vargas, C. singled to center field, RBI; Worley, R. advanced to third; Robbins, J. scored. 12 2
Gutierrez, M reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Vargas, C. advanced to second; Worley, R. scored. 12 3
Quinney, D. grounded out to p; Gutierrez, M advanced to second; Vargas, C. advanced to third. 12 3
Fletcher, K. lined out to p. 12 3



Holmes, C. flied out to rf. 12 3
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dixie State College - Top of 4th DX- AAU
Roland, S. to p for Rosenthal, A. 12 3
Welsh, R. singled to center field. 12 3
Jensen, J reached on an error by 2b; Welsh, R. advanced to second. 12 3
Zitting, A. walked; Jensen, J advanced to second; Welsh, R. advanced to third. 12 3
Yack, C. singled, RBI; Zitting, A. advanced to second; Jensen, J advanced to third; Welsh, R. scored. 13 3
Boyer, Q. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Yack, C. advanced to second; Zitting, A. advanced to third; Jensen, J
scored, unearned. 14 3
Yack, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Zitting, A. scored on a wild pitch. 15 3
Adams, B. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Yack, C. scored, unearned. 16 3
Oldfield, D. singled to left center. 16 3
Pittsenbarge grounded out to 3b. 16 3

Academy of Art - Top of 4th DX- AAU
Cushing, C. to c for Oldfield, D.. 16 3
Brunke, C. to 3b for Nelson, T.. 16 3
Caniezo, A. singled to left field. 16 3
Boyer, Q. to 3b. 16 3
Brunke, C. to lf. 16 3
Henderson, S walked; Caniezo, A. advanced to second. 16 3
Robbins, J. struck out swinging. 16 3
Worley, R. singled to left field; Henderson, S advanced to second; Caniezo, A. advanced to third. 16 3
McMahon, T. to p for Hunter, T.. 16 3
Vargas, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Worley, R. out at second c unassisted, interference. 16 3
Vargas, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Henderson, S advanced to third on a wild pitch; Caniezo, A.
scored on a wild pitch. 16 4
Gutierrez, M walked. 16 4
Quinney, D. grounded out to 3b. 16 4

Dixie State College - Top of 5th DX- AAU
Brunke, C. singled to left field. 16 4
Welsh, R. reached on catcher's interference; Brunke, C. advanced to second. 16 4
Jensen, J fouled out to 1b. 16 4
Zitting, A. singled to left field; Welsh, R. advanced to second; Brunke, C. advanced to third. 16 4
Yack, C. struck out swinging. 16 4
Boyer, Q. reached on a fielder's choice; Zitting, A. advanced to second; Welsh, R. out at third 3b unassisted. 16 4

Academy of Art - Top of 5th DX- AAU
Fletcher, K. flied out to rf. 16 4
Holmes, C. grounded out to 2b. 16 4
Caniezo, A. struck out looking. 16 4

Dixie State College - Top of 6th DX- AAU
Adams, B. flied out to cf. 16 4
Cushing, C. flied out to 2b. 16 4
Pittsenbarge singled to left field. 16 4
Brunke, C. grounded out to 3b. 16 4

Academy of Art - Top of 6th DX- AAU
Anderson, B. to p for McMahon, T.. 16 4
Henderson, S flied out to rf. 16 4
Robbins, J. doubled to right field. 16 4
Worley, R. grounded out to 3b; Robbins, J. advanced to third. 16 4



Vargas, C. walked. 16 4
Gutierrez, M popped up to ss. 16 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dixie State College - Top of 7th DX- AAU
Vargas, C. to p. 16 4
/  for Roland, S.. 16 4
Welsh, R. walked. 16 4
Jensen, J walked; Welsh, R. advanced to second. 16 4
Zitting, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Jensen, J advanced to second; Welsh, R. out at third 3b unassisted. 16 4
Yack, C. walked; Zitting, A. advanced to second; Jensen, J advanced to third. 16 4
Boyer, Q. flied out to lf. 16 4
Adams, B. walked, RBI; Yack, C. advanced to second; Zitting, A. advanced to third; Jensen, J scored. 17 4
Cushing, C. flied out to cf. 17 4

Academy of Art - Top of 7th DX- AAU
Quinney, D. walked. 17 4
Fletcher, K. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Quinney, D. out on the play. 17 4
Holmes, C. struck out swinging. 17 4


